
平成 24 年度（2012 年度） 

教科目名 英語特論 I (Advanced Course of English Ⅰ) 

学科名・学年 ： 制御情報工学科 4 年 （教育プログラム 第 1 学年 ◎科目） 

単 位 数 な ど ： 必修 2単位 （前期 1コマ，後期 1コマ，授業時間 46.5時間） 

担 当 教 員 ： Tina Nagai 

授業の概要 

The goal of this class is to improve English communication ability through intensive listening and speaking 

practice. The emphasis will be on building confidence in communication ability as well as to help students 

gain cultural understanding.  

達成目標と評価方法                           大分高専目標(C2)，JABEE目標(f) 

(1) Be able to carry on a casual conversation with a native speaker(Interview & examination) 

(2) Be able to carry on a simple conversation in English in a variety of settings(Interview & examination) 

(3)Should have improved listening skills with things such as new/weather reports or TV shows in English 
(Interview & examination) 

回 授  業  項  目 内 容 理解度の自己点検 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

Introductions 

Names and Titles 

Describing people 

Clothes 

Time 

Dates 

Jobs 

Review 

 

Introduce each other, small talk 

Listening for names and details 

Physical appearance 

Clothing, accessories and fashion 

Different ways to say time 

Dates and times and telephone messages 

Describing what people do 

Review for exam 

【理解の度合い】 

9 前期中間試験  【試験の点数】    点 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

13 

14 

前期中間試験の解答と解説 

Sports and Exercise 

Locations 

 

The family 

Entertainment 

Review 

Return exams 

Sports vocab Likes/dislikes, frequency 

Household items, location 

 

Immediate and extended family, hobbies 

Leisure activities, invitations 

Review for exam 

【理解の度合い】 

15 前期期末試験 Exam 

 

 【試験の点数】    点 

 前期期末試験の解答と説 Return exam 

 

 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

 

Prices 

Restaurants 

Small talk 

Vacations 

Apartment Living 

Movies 

Review 

Money and shopping 

Ordering food, describing taste 

Greetings and socializing 

Describing vacations (boring/fantasic) 

Rooms, furniture 

Describing different kinds of movies 

Review for exam 

【理解の度合い】 

23 後期中間試験 Exam Exam 【試験の点数】    点 

24 

 

 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

後期中間試験の解答と解説 

Return Exams 

Christmas  

The Weather 

Shopping 

Using the Telephone 

Health 

Review 

 

 

Canadian Christmas, songs/movie/games 

Talking about weather,weather forecast 

Shopping phrases/habits(too big/small) 

Telephone expressions, taking massages 

Asking about describing injury/illness 

Review for exam 

【理解の度合い】 

30 後期期末試験 Exam Exam 【試験の点数】    点 

 後期期末試験の解答と解説 Return exam  

履修上の注意 Speak only English in class, speaking test and presentation 【総合達成度】 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

【総合評価】     点 

教 科 書 Basic Tactics for Listening Second Edition (Oxford University Press 

参 考 図 書 A dictionary to use in class, always bring textbook 

自学上の注意  

関 連 科 目 英語ⅢA，英語ⅢB，英語特論Ⅱ 

総 合 評 価 Test scores averaged, Pass: 60 points, Make-up exam: OK 

 


